Students’ e-mail accounts initially were supposed to be automatically converted on 
Jan 7, 2008. The main reason for the change is outdated software.   

7. Ad hoc IT Committee (Status).  Two surveys were suggested by the IT Committee 
resulting in an All-Faculty email to University Faculty.  Six hundred and twenty eight 
(628) faculty members responded to the first survey: “Do you want to receive email 
notification when a student adds, drops, or withdraws from an ongoing course.”  They 
overwhelmingly responded “yes.” The second survey results will be shared with the 
Faculty Senate when completed.